
November 2, 2025 

Welcome - We are Glad you are Here! 

Prelude ................................................................ Carolyn Titus 

Welcome and Announcements 

Praise & Worship ................................................. Praise Team 

Children Age 4-Grade 4 are dismissed to the Fellowship Hall. 

Scripture & Prayer: John 13:34-35 ................. Carl Andreasen 

Membership Matters: Community Reaching ...... Pastor Cory 

Closing Song 

Closing Prayer ....................................................... Pastor Cory 

Schedule of Events  
Today November 2, 2025  

9:45 am Sunday School 

11:00 am Morning Worship Service - Communion 

5:45 pm The Loft 

6:00 pm Missions Prayer Service 

This Week  November 3-8, 2025  

Tue 10:00 am Senior Women’s Group Geil’s 

 6:00 pm Sneaker Night Gym 

 7:00 pm Strope Small Group Homes 

Wed 6:30 pm Prayer Meeting  Auditorium 

 6:30 pm Kids Klub Gym 

Thu 8:00 am Retired Men’s Breakfast Blue Dolphin 

Fri 5:30 pm Men’s Basketball Gym 

 Fri-Sun Ladies’ Fall Retreat His Thousand Hills 

Next Sunday November 9, 2025  

9:45 am Sunday School 

11:00 am Morning Worship Service 

12:15 pm Family Fellowship Dinner 

5:45 pm The Loft 

6:00 pm Evening Service 

Looking Ahead  Save the Date  

Sun, Nov 16 The Loft - Operation Christmas Child Box Packing 

Fri, Nov 21 College & Career, “Friendsgiving” @ 6 pm 

Sun, Nov 23 Thanksgiving Service at Community Independent 
Bible Church, Little Meadows, PA - 6:30 pm 

Sun, Nov 30  Missions Prayer Service (moved from Dec. 7) 

Sat, Dec 6 Ladies’ Christmas Tea @ 12-3 pm 

Sat, Dec 13 Baby Shower for Jillian Mott @ 11 am 

Sun, Dec 14 Christmas Hymn Sing @ 6 pm 

Sun, Dec 21 The Loft Christmas Party 

Wed, Dec 24 Christmas Eve Service @ 6 pm 

Sun, Dec 28 No Loft 

Our Daily Bread  

New editions of Our Daily Bread for December, January, 
and February are available in the foyer. 

Ladies, This weekend is our retreat. If you haven’t put your 
money in yet - it goes to the church (Via offering envelope) 
mark it for the retreat. 
Ladies interested in carpooling can meet up front of the 
sanctuary after the service today to discuss rides.  

Women’s Ministry  


